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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 
update: 8 February 2018 
 

Country Mr/ 
Ms First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Belgium Mr. Kevin Morel Université Catholique 
de Louvain 

kevin.morel@uclouvain.be 

Estonia Ms. Liina Arus OG- OÜ Seedri 
Puukool 

liina.arus@emu.ee 

Estonia Mr. Konstantin Mihhejev NRN-Estonian National 
Rural Network 

kostja@maainfo.ee 

Estonia Ms. Annemari Polikarpus OG annekas@emu.ee 

Estonia Ms. Reelika Rätsep OG-Estonian University 
of Life Sciences 

reelika.ratsep@emu.ee 

Estonia Mr. Elmar Zimmer  OG-OÜ Seedri 
Puukool 

puukool@seedripukool.ee 

France Ms. Alexandra Beraud-Sudreau DRAAF Auvergne-
Rhône-Alpes 

alexandra.beraud-
sudreau@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France Ms. Dominique Bernier Cap Rural cooperationsentreacteurs@ca
prural.org 

France Ms. Fiona Bouvet Agnelli MA- Conseil Régional 
Bourgogne Franche-
Comté 

fiona.bouvet@bourgognefranc
hecomte.fr 

France Ms. Sophie Bresch OG- Aronia et autres 
superfruits bio en 
région Centre-Val de 
Loire 

sophie.bresch@loiret.chambag
ri.fr 

France Ms. Carole Chazoule OG- ISARA LYON chazoule@isara.fr 

France Ms. Gaëlle Cheruy Pottiau  Agroedieurope gaelle.cheruy@agroedieurope.
fr 

France Mr. Thomas Cordonnier IRSTEA thomas.cordonnier@irstea.fr 

France Mr. Christophe Cotillon ACTIA c.cotillon@actia-asso.eu 

mailto:fiona.bouvet@bourgognefranchecomte.fr
mailto:fiona.bouvet@bourgognefranchecomte.fr
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Country Mr/ 
Ms First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

France Ms. Mathilde Crosnier  ISARA LYON mathilda.crosnier@gmail.com 

France Ms. Fabienne Dacquet Agence de Services et 
de Paiement 

fabienne.dacquet@asp-
public.fr 

France Ms. Claire Delfosse Laboratoire d’Etudes 
Rurales, Université 
Lumière Lyon 

claire.delfosse@wanadoo.fr 

France Mr. Ugo Denis OG- Chambre 
Régionale d'agriculture 
de Normandie 

udenis@manche.chambagri.fr 

France Mr. Coralie Echinard MA- REGION 
AUVERGNE RHONE 
ALPES 

coralie.echinard@auvergnerho
nealpes.fr 

France Ms. Marie Fauvet OG- Melting Popote marie.fauvet71@orange.fr 

France Mr. Gérard Ferriere MA- Ville de Dijon gferriere@ville-dijon.fr 

France Mr. Marc  Fuhr OG-IRSTEA marc.fuhr@irstea.fr 

France Ms. Lea Guevel MA- Ministère de 
l'Agriculture et de 
l'Alimentation français 

lea.guevel@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France Ms. Natacha Klajman MA- Conseil régional 
auvergne rhone alpes 

natacha.klajman@auvergnerh
onealpes.fr 

France Ms. Françoise Ledos Coop de France fledos@coopdefrance.coop 

France Ms. Sophie Llaser MA- Ministère de 
l'Agriculture et de 
l'Alimentation français 

sophie.llaser@agriculture.gouv
.fr 

France  Ms. Anne-Kristen Lucbert MA- Ministère de 
l'Agriculture et de 
l'Alimentation français 

anne-
kristen.lucbert@agriculture.go
uv.fr 

France Ms. Aude Lusetti OG- SICA CENTREX alusetti.centrex@orange.fr 

France Ms. Louise Macé Chambre d'agriculture 
France 

louise.mace@apca.chambagri.
fr 

France Mr. Eric Maubru OG- Qualisol group e.maubru@qualisol.fr 

France Mr. Paul Mazerand Terres en ville paul.mazerand@terresenvilles.
org 

mailto:e.maubru@qualisol.fr
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Country Mr/ 
Ms First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

France Ms. Soizic Ozbolt OG- MAYDINE/Fwee contact@fwee.fr 

France Mr. Serge Palu OG- Centre 
International en 
Recherche 
Agronomique pour le 
eveloppemet (Cirad _ 
Montpellier) 

serge.palu@cirad.fr 

France Ms. Jeannette Pegon Chambre d'Agriculture 
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 

pegon.jeannette@gmail.com 

France Ms. Pascale Riccoboni MA- French Ministry 
for agriculture and 
food 

pascale.riccoboni@agriculture.
gouv.fr 

France Ms. Christelle Sonrier Agence de services et 
paiement 

Christelle.sonrier@asp-
public.fr 

France Mr. Vincent Steinmetz MA- French Minsitry of 
Agriculture - CGAAER 

vincent.steinmetz@agriculture
.gouv.fr 

France Mr. Jean-marc Thevenin Cirad jean-marc.thevenin@cirad.fr 

France Ms. Mylène Thou Cap Rural valorisations.innovations@cap
rural.org 

France Mr. Franck Vial  OG- Sileban, field 
vegetable station 

f.vial@sileban.fr 

Germany Mr. Ludger Linnemann OG- Forschungsring 
e.V. 

linnemann@forschungsring.de 

Germany Ms. Sara Mosch  OG- Erweiterung 
Verwertungspotenzial 
heimischer 
Wildobstarten 

smosch@lms-beratung.de 

Germany Mr. Frank Spaethe  OG- Erweiterung 
Verwertungspotenzial 
heimischer 
Wildobstarten 

f.spaethe@sanddorn-
storchennest.de 

Germany Ms. Anja Sylvester  OG- Landlogistik für 
das Land Brandenburg 
(LandLogistik) 

sylvester@interlink-verkehr.de 

Germany Mr. Tim Treis   
OG-Vermarktung von 
Althühnern und 
Brudertieren durch 
innovative 
Produktlinien 
 

tim.treis@hessische-
biohuhn.de 
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Country Mr/ 
Ms First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Germany Ms. Judith Treis OG-Biogemüse GbR"  
 

judith.treis@treis-
agrarkonzept.de 

Germany Ms. Berit Wasenitz  OG berit.wasenitz@uni-rostock.de 

Hungary Ms. Anett Fekete MA-Hungarian Ministry 
of Agriculture  

anett.fekete@fm.gov.hu 

Hungary Mr. Pál Goda Discovery R&D Center pal.goda@drdc.eu 

Hungary Mr. Attila Krall SME project Házikó 
Farm 

krall@agrikulti.hu 

Italia Mr. Piergiorgio Agostini  Agriveneto piergiorgio.agostini@agrivenet
o.com 

Italy Ms. Patrizia Alberti MA-Regione Emilia-
Romagna 

patrizia.alberti@regione.emilia
-romagna.it 

Italy Ms. Livia Arcioni OG- Life Cycle 
assessment delle filiere 
olivicole olearie e 
vitivinicole 

arcioni@tre-eng.com 

Italy Ms. Elena Berloni OG- Wapple elena.berloni@vsafesrl.com 

Italy Mr. Dante Burzigotti OG- Associazione 
Produttori Gruppo Grifo 
Agroalimentare 

dante.burzigotti@grifolatte.it 

Italy Mr. Enrico Casola OG- PATADORATA icrmare@icrmare.it 

Italy Mr. Alessio Cianella OG- RE-FOOD cianellatoroweb@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Fedele Colantuono University of Foggia fedele.colantuono@unifg.it 

Italy Ms. Silvia Folloni OG- BIO2 s.folloni@openfields.it 

Italy Ms. Marianne Kuntz OG- Südtiroler 
Bauernbund 

marianne.kuntz@sbb.it 

Italy Mr. Piermichele La Sala Innovagritech piermichele.lasala@unifg.it 

mailto:berit.wasenitz@uni-rostock.de
mailto:dante.burzigotti@grifolatte.it
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Country Mr/ 
Ms First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Italy Mr. Maurizio Leoni OG- 
PomegranateAddValue 

studioleoni.af@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Giordano Mainò OG- RE-FOOD valledelloasi@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Roberto Montagnoli OG- FORTE roberto.montagnoli@coldiretti.
it 

Italy Mr. Samuele Nasi  OG samuelenasi@icloud.com 

Italy Mr. Michael Oberhollenzer OG- Basis-
Geschäftsmodelle für 
eine nachhaltige und 
innovative bäuerliche 
Bierproduktion 

info@moserhof-ahrntal.com 

Italy Ms. Maria Teresa Pacchioli OG- Centro Ricerche 
Produzioni Animali - 
CRPA S.p.A. 

m.t.pacchioli@crpa.it 

Italy Mr. Giuliano Polenzani MA- Umbria Region gpolenzani@regione.umbria.it 

Italy Ms. Patrizia Proietti MA- CREA patrizia.proietti@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Gianmaria Riva OG- AGROMANIA info@agromania.it 

Italy Mr. Luca Trivellato OG- Confederazione 
Italiana Agricoltori 
(CIA) of Padova - 

aatrivellato@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Lorenzo Vagaggini OG- PANSAM studioassociatostar@gmail.co
m 

Italy Mr. Riccardo Varotto OG- Nerosubianco srl r.varotto@nsbproject.com 

Italy Ms. Monica Vianello MA- Regione del 
Veneto 

monica.vianello3@regione.ven
eto.it 

Italy Ms. Astrid Weiss OG- Basis-
Geschäftsmodelle für 
eine nachhaltige und 
innovative bäuerliche 
Bierproduktion 

astrid.weiss@sbb.it 

Italy Mr. Marino Zani OG- Soc. Cooperativa 
agricola ortolani 

marino.zani@gmail.com 

Italy Ms. Brigitte Zöschg Hofer  OG- Basis-
Geschäftsmodelle für 
eine nachhaltige und 

stegerhof-
kampidell@rolmail.net 

mailto:samuelenasi@icloud.com
mailto:marino.zani@gmail.com
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Country Mr/ 
Ms First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

innovative bäuerliche 
Geflügelfleischprodukti
on 

Latvia Ms. Līga Sējāne MA- Ministry of 
Agriculture of Latvia 

liga.sejane@zm.gov.lv 

Lithuania Ms. Nomeda Padvaiskaitė MA- Ministry of 
Agriculture of Lithuania 

nomeda.padvaiskaite@zum.lt 

Netherlands Mr. Kees Anker NRN- Nertherlands 
Rural Network 

c.anker@rb.agro.nl 

Netherlands Mr. René de Bruin OG- Stichting 
Streekeigen Producten 
Nederland (Foundation 
for Regional Products, 
the Netherlands) 

debruin@erkendstreekproduct
.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Marieke Karssen  OG- The plant info@mariekekarssen.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Steven Koster OG- PUURland steven@puurland.nl 

Other Ms. Bernadette Oehen OG- FiBL/Diversifood bernadette.oehen@fibl.org 

Portugal Ms. Paola Hernández OG- The Institute of 
Mediterranean 
Agricultural and 
Environmental Sciences 
(ICAAM) 

paolaher@uevora.pt 

Portugal Ms. Marta Vasconcelos OG- College of 
Biotechnology, Catholic 
University of Portugal 

mvasconcelos@porto.ucp.pt 

Romania Mr. Liviu Tudor Popescu MA- NRDP 2014-2020 
- Ministry of Agriculture 
and Rural Development 
Romania 

liviu.popescu@madr.ro 

Romania Ms. Diana Stanescu MA- NRDP 2014-2020 
- Ministry of Agriculture 
and Rural Development 
Romania 

diana.stanescu@madr.ro 

Slovakia Ms. Michaela Torokova MA- National Rural 
Network of the Slovak 
Republic 

torokova@arvi.sk 

Slovenia Ms. Marjeta Candek Potokar KIS-Agricultural 
Institute of Slovenia 

meta.candek-potokar@kis.si 

Spain Ms. Cecilia Bretal Koenig MA- Spanish Ministry 
of Agriculture 

cbretal@mapama.es 

mailto:info@mariekekarssen.nl
mailto:steven@puurland.nl
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Country Mr/ 
Ms First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Spain Mr. Javier Garcia Lacal OG- UNION DE 
GANADEROS Y 
AGRICULTORES 
MONTAÑESES 

fjgarcialacal@gmail.com 

Spain Mr. Antonio Granell-Richart Agencia Consejo 
Superior de 
Investigaciones 
Científicas 

agranell@ibmcp.upv.es 

Spain Ms. Mirian Molina OG- CRDOP 
IDIAZABAL 

mmolina@idiazabalgazta.eus 

Spain Mr. Salvador Nogues University of Barcelona salvador.nogues@ub.edu 

Spain Mr. César Resch Zafra OG- Proxecto leite 
plus: valorización do 
leite de vacún 
producido en 
explotacións ecolóxicas 
e convencionais de 
Galicia 

cesar.resch.zafra@xunta.gal 

Spain Mr. Manuel Sainz Santander OG- UNION DE 
GANADEROS Y 
AGRICULTORES 
MONTAÑESES 

fjgarcialacal@gmail.com 

Spain Mr. Marcos Veiga Lopez OG- Proxecto leite 
plus: valorización do 
leite de vacún 
producido en 
explotacións ecolóxicas 
e convencionais de 
Galicia 

mveigalopez@hotmail.com 

Sweden Mr. Fredrik Fogelberg OG- RISE - Research 
Institutes of Sweden 

Fredrik.Fogelberg@ri.se 

Sweden Ms. Helena Zimmer OG- Rural Economy 
and Agriculture Society 
(Norrbotten and 
Västerbotten County) 

helena.zimmer@hush.se 

United Kingdom Mr. Matthew Gorton Newcastle University matthew.gorton@newcastle.a
c.uk 

 
Legend: 
OG- Operational Group 
MA- Managing Authority 
NRN- National Rural Network 
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EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission, Host 
Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr. Miroslav Bozic European 
Commission- DG AGRI Miroslav.BOZIC@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Alberto  D'Avino European 
Commission- DG AGRI  Alberto.DAVINO@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Andrés Manuel García Lamparte EIP-AGRI Service Point andres.garcia@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Céline Karasinski EIP-AGRI Service Point celine.karasinski@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Liisa Kübarsepp EIP-AGRI Service Point liisa.kybarsepp@gmail.com 

Ms. Eike Lepmets EIP-AGRI Service Point eike.lepmets@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ina Van Hoye EIP-AGRI Service Point ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

Ms.  Inge Van Oost European 
Commission- DG AGRI  Inge.VAN-OOST@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Sarah Watson EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.watson@bournemouth.gov.uk 
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